Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
March 30 - April 5

March 2009
Month-to-Date

April 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$53,422,988.88
$48,592,735.79
$401,024.50
$0.00

$0.00
$4,429,228.59
$1,505,937.72
$177,169.14
$221,461.43
$531,507.43
$256.59

2,466

$108,053,925.85
$98,669,191.85
$1,841,847.04
$0.00

$0.00
$7,542,886.96
$2,564,581.57
$301,715.48
$377,144.35
$905,146.43
$370.04

2,912

$85,277,560.18
$77,410,233.59
$1,181,940.15
$0.00

$0.00
$6,685,386.44
$2,273,031.39
$267,415.46
$334,269.32
$802,246.38
$334.40

2,856

$231,610,297.41
$210,589,909.92
$2,145,942.25
$0.00

$0.00
$18,874,445.24
$6,417,311.39
$754,977.80
$943,722.27
$2,264,933.41
$248.11

2,454

$464,789,088.26
$424,625,400.44
$7,457,175.25
$0.00

$0.00
$32,706,512.57
$11,120,214.27
$1,308,260.50
$1,635,325.64
$3,924,781.50
$362.31

2,912

$366,369,630.55
$332,468,551.14
$4,631,934.40
$0.00

$0.00
$29,269,145.01
$9,951,509.28
$1,170,765.83
$1,463,457.23
$3,512,297.40
$329.82

2,863
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$42,944,695.98
$38,993,430.01
$315,167.75
$0.00

$0.00
$3,636,098.22
$1,236,273.39
$145,443.93
$181,804.91
$436,331.79
$294.90

2,466

$81,506,514.99
$74,443,179.53
$1,259,134.56
$0.00

$0.00
$5,804,200.90
$1,973,428.31
$232,168.04
$290,210.05
$696,504.11
$398.64

2,912

$66,820,120.26
$60,604,575.38
$904,943.15
$0.00

$0.00
$5,310,601.73
$1,805,604.59
$212,424.07
$265,530.09
$637,272.21
$369.82

2,872

$1,882,525,055.25
$1,708,469,958.41
$12,130,822.25
$0.00

$0.00
$161,924,274.59
$55,054,253.40
$6,476,971.00
$8,096,213.74
$19,430,912.99

$3,791,112,863.12
$3,464,626,386.67
$57,611,254.69
$0.00

$0.00
$268,875,221.76
$91,417,575.43
$10,755,008.87
$13,443,761.30
$32,265,026.60

$3,044,576,362.18
$2,762,779,963.18
$39,010,218.05
$0.00

$0.00
$242,786,180.95
$82,547,301.46
$9,711,447.33
$12,139,309.07
$29,134,341.72



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
March 30 - April 5

March 2009
Month-to-Date

April 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$44,801,775.71
$40,911,831.93
$285,527.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,604,416.78
$1,225,501.72
$144,176.66
$180,220.84
$432,530.01
$257.46

2,000

$31,549,915.87
$28,743,621.00
$0.00
$29,204.90
$0.00
$2,806,294.87
$954,140.27
$112,251.79
$140,314.74
$336,755.39
$579.57

692

$44,981,095.38
$41,154,029.51
$324,094.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,502,971.87
$1,191,010.43
$140,118.86
$175,148.60
$420,356.62
$199.13

2,513

$193,723,496.94
$176,689,105.35
$1,336,065.36
$0.00

$0.00
$15,698,326.23
$5,337,430.92
$627,933.06
$784,916.33
$1,883,799.13
$253.22

2,000

$252,235,169.07
$231,069,203.29
$0.00
$1,781,099.38
$0.00
$21,165,965.78
$7,196,428.40
$846,638.63
$1,058,298.30
$2,539,915.88
$424.73

1,608

$207,980,356.01
$189,823,736.48
$1,842,512.00
$0.00

$0.00
$16,314,107.53
$5,546,796.58
$652,564.26
$815,705.39
$1,957,692.88
$209.44

2,513
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$36,023,146.22
$32,887,750.61
$205,046.64
$0.00

$0.00
$2,930,348.97
$996,318.66
$117,213.95
$146,517.45
$351,641.88
$293.03

2,000

$23,079,227.12
$21,008,701.44
$0.00
$20,671.40
$0.00
$2,070,525.68
$703,978.74
$82,821.03
$103,526.28
$248,463.09
$652.13

635

$34,176,785.27
$31,180,224.08
$172,681.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,823,880.19
$960,119.26
$112,955.20
$141,194.01
$338,865.62
$224.74

2,513

$1,561,345,532.60
$1,424,114,540.13
$11,099,327.00
$0.00

$21,765.00
$126,153,430.47
$42,892,166.31
$5,046,137.23
$6,307,671.56
$15,138,411.66

$2,283,644,161.98
$2,097,479,996.45
$0.00
$23,967,435.45
$0.00
$186,164,165.53
$63,295,816.32
$7,446,566.62
$9,308,208.34
$22,339,699.86

$1,897,376,492.19
$1,737,240,486.94
$20,416,666.75
$0.00

$0.00
$139,719,338.50
$47,504,575.19
$5,588,773.49
$6,985,966.93
$16,766,320.56



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
March 30 - April 5

March 2009
Month-to-Date

April 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$59,575,209.59
$54,087,145.31
$460,874.76
$0.00

$0.00
$5,027,189.52
$1,709,244.45
$201,087.59
$251,359.47
$603,262.75
$310.22

2,315

$427,662,471.46
$389,568,788.98
$4,495,307.45
$29,204.90
$0.00
$33,598,375.03
$11,423,447.55
$1,343,934.98
$1,679,918.75
$4,031,805.01
$304.68

15,754

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$258,229,884.89
$235,241,871.39
$1,897,047.95
$0.00

$0.00
$21,090,965.55
$7,170,928.29
$843,638.61
$1,054,548.30
$2,530,915.86
$297.60

2,286

$1,974,937,923.13
$1,800,507,778.01
$19,310,677.21
$1,781,099.38
$0.00
$155,119,467.91
$52,740,619.13
$6,204,778.69
$7,755,973.46
$18,614,336.06
$300.81

16,635

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$46,186,855.39
$41,902,715.48
$327,662.62
$0.00

$0.00
$3,956,477.29
$1,345,202.29
$158,259.10
$197,823.85
$474,777.28
$341.81

2,315

$330,737,345.23
$301,020,576.53
$3,184,635.72
$20,671.40
$0.00
$26,532,132.98
$9,020,925.24
$1,061,285.32
$1,326,606.64
$3,183,855.98
$337.71

15,713

$2,110,653,565.54
$1,924,771,390.32
$25,138,360.34
$0.00

$0.00
$160,743,814.88
$54,652,897.13
$6,429,752.51
$8,037,190.81
$19,289,257.77

$16,571,234,032.86
$15,119,482,722.10
$165,406,649.08
$23,967,435.45
$21,765.00
$1,286,366,426.68
$437,364,585.24
$51,454,657.05
$64,318,321.75
$154,363,971.16



