

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

-	Week of March 30 - April 5	March 2009 Month-to-Date	April 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$53,422,988.88 \$48,592,735.79 \$401,024.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,429,228.59 \$1,505,937.72 \$177,169.14 \$221,461.43 \$531,507.43 \$256.59 2,466	\$231,610,297.41 \$210,589,909.92 \$2,145,942.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$18,874,445.24 \$6,417,311.39 \$754,977.80 \$943,722.27 \$2,264,933.41 \$248.11 2,454	\$42,944,695.98 \$38,993,430.01 \$315,167.75 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,636,098.22 \$1,236,273.39 \$145,443.93 \$181,804.91 \$436,331.79 \$294.90 2,466	\$1,882,525,055.25 \$1,708,469,958.41 \$12,130,822.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$161,924,274.59 \$55,054,253.40 \$6,476,971.00 \$8,096,213.74 \$19,430,912.99
Philadelphia Park Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$108,053,925.85 \$98,669,191.85 \$1,841,847.04 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,542,886.96 \$2,564,581.57 \$301,715.48 \$377,144.35 \$905,146.43 \$370.04 2,912	\$464,789,088.26 \$424,625,400.44 \$7,457,175.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$32,706,512.57 \$11,120,214.27 \$1,308,260.50 \$1,635,325.64 \$3,924,781.50 \$362.31 2,912	\$81,506,514.99 \$74,443,179.53 \$1,259,134.56 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,804,200.90 \$1,973,428.31 \$232,168.04 \$290,210.05 \$696,504.11 \$398.64 2,912	\$3,791,112,863.12 \$3,464,626,386.67 \$57,611,254.69 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$268,875,221.76 \$91,417,575.43 \$10,755,008.87 \$13,443,761.30 \$32,265,026.60
Harrah's Chester Downs Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$85,277,560.18 \$77,410,233.59 \$1,181,940.15 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6,685,386.44 \$2,273,031.39 \$267,415.46 \$334,269.32 \$802,246.38 \$334.40 2,856	\$366,369,630.55 \$332,468,551.14 \$4,631,934.40 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$29,269,145.01 \$9,951,509.28 \$1,170,765.83 \$1,463,457.23 \$3,512,297.40 \$329.82 2,863	\$66,820,120.26 \$60,604,575.38 \$904,943.15 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,310,601.73 \$1,805,604.59 \$212,424.07 \$265,530.09 \$637,272.21 \$369.82 2,872	\$3,044,576,362.18 \$2,762,779,963.18 \$39,010,218.05 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$242,786,180.95 \$82,547,301.46 \$9,711,447.33 \$12,139,309.07 \$29,134,341.72



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

-	Week of March 30 - April 5	March 2009 Month-to-Date	April 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$44,801,775.71 \$40,911,831.93 \$285,527.00 \$0.00 \$3,604,416.78 \$1,225,501.72 \$144,176.66 \$180,220.84 \$432,530.01 \$257.46 2,000	\$193,723,496.94 \$176,689,105.35 \$1,336,065.36 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$15,698,326.23 \$5,337,430.92 \$627,933.06 \$784,916.33 \$1,883,799.13 \$253.22 2,000	\$36,023,146.22 \$32,887,750.61 \$205,046.64 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,930,348.97 \$996,318.66 \$117,213.95 \$146,517.45 \$351,641.88 \$293.03 2,000	\$1,561,345,532.60 \$1,424,114,540.13 \$11,099,327.00 \$0.00 \$21,765.00 \$126,153,430.47 \$42,892,166.31 \$5,046,137.23 \$6,307,671.56 \$15,138,411.66
The Meadows Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$31,549,915.87 \$28,743,621.00 \$0.00 \$29,204.90 \$0.00 \$2,806,294.87 \$954,140.27 \$112,251.79 \$140,314.74 \$336,755.39 \$579.57 692	\$252,235,169.07 \$231,069,203.29 \$0.00 \$1,781,099.38 \$0.00 \$21,165,965.78 \$7,196,428.40 \$846,638.63 \$1,058,298.30 \$2,539,915.88 \$424.73 1,608	\$23,079,227.12 \$21,008,701.44 \$0.00 \$20,671.40 \$0.00 \$2,070,525.68 \$703,978.74 \$82,821.03 \$103,526.28 \$248,463.09 \$652.13 635	\$2,283,644,161.98 \$2,097,479,996.45 \$0.00 \$23,967,435.45 \$0.00 \$186,164,165.53 \$63,295,816.32 \$7,446,566.62 \$9,308,208.34 \$22,339,699.86
Mount Airy Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$44,981,095.38 \$41,154,029.51 \$324,094.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,502,971.87 \$1,191,010.43 \$140,118.86 \$175,148.60 \$420,356.62 \$199.13 2,513	\$207,980,356.01 \$189,823,736.48 \$1,842,512.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$16,314,107.53 \$5,546,796.58 \$652,564.26 \$815,705.39 \$1,957,692.88 \$209.44 2,513	\$34,176,785.27 \$31,180,224.08 \$172,681.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,823,880.19 \$960,119.26 \$112,955.20 \$141,194.01 \$338,865.62 \$224.74 2,513	\$1,897,376,492.19 \$1,737,240,486.94 \$20,416,666.75 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$139,719,338.50 \$47,504,575.19 \$5,588,773.49 \$6,985,966.93 \$16,766,320.56



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

-	Week of March 30 - April 5	March 2009 Month-to-Date	April 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$59,575,209.59 \$54,087,145.31 \$460,874.76 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,027,189.52 \$1,709,244.45 \$201,087.59 \$251,359.47 \$603,262.75 \$310.22 2,315	\$258,229,884.89 \$235,241,871.39 \$1,897,047.95 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$21,090,965.55 \$7,170,928.29 \$843,638.61 \$1,054,548.30 \$2,530,915.86 \$297.60 2,286	\$46,186,855.39 \$41,902,715.48 \$327,662.62 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,956,477.29 \$1,345,202.29 \$158,259.10 \$197,823.85 \$474,777.28 \$341.81 2,315	\$2,110,653,565.54 \$1,924,771,390.32 \$25,138,360.34 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$160,743,814.88 \$54,652,897.13 \$6,429,752.51 \$8,037,190.81 \$19,289,257.77
Total Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$427,662,471.46 \$389,568,788.98 \$4,495,307.45 \$29,204.90 \$0.00 \$33,598,375.03 \$11,423,447.55 \$1,343,934.98 \$1,679,918.75 \$4,031,805.01 \$304.68 15,754	\$1,974,937,923.13 \$1,800,507,778.01 \$19,310,677.21 \$1,781,099.38 \$0.00 \$155,119,467.91 \$52,740,619.13 \$6,204,778.69 \$7,755,973.46 \$18,614,336.06 \$300.81 16,635	\$330,737,345.23 \$301,020,576.53 \$3,184,635.72 \$20,671.40 \$0.00 \$26,532,132.98 \$9,020,925.24 \$1,061,285.32 \$1,326,606.64 \$3,183,855.98 \$337.71 15,713	\$16,571,234,032.86 \$15,119,482,722.10 \$165,406,649.08 \$23,967,435.45 \$21,765.00 \$1,286,366,426.68 \$437,364,585.24 \$51,454,657.05 \$64,318,321.75 \$154,363,971.16

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day